G.N. 5999

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies

dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

0832111
3018972
1022944
3018612
3019090
3018541
1861038
1862775
3018573
3018569
3018985
2915566
3019088
3018990
0950347
3018322
1861021
2794266
3018566

6 October 2023

C8 CLUB LIMITED

DE WALTZ INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
Ever Star Manufacturer Limited

GREATWALL (CHINA) LIMITED

HIGHLY EFFECTIVE COMPANY LIMITED

HOLLY DEVELOPER INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG SIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Hong Kong Jing Teng Trading Limited
I'MPROVABLE COMPANY LIMITED

KALEIDO COMPANY LIMITED

LA RAPSODIE INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
MLKY TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
SELF-FULFILLING COMPANY LIMITED
SERENADE INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
SOMEX H.K. LIMITED

SPEEDY CROSS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SPI (HK) Industrial co., Limited

Taichuan HK CO., Limited

YLVA COMPANY LIMITED
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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