G.N. 5999 Companies Registry

## COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

0832111	C8 CLUB LIMITED	財路網有限公司
3018972	DE WALTZ INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED	雷亞國際貿易有限公司
1022944	Ever Star Manufacturer Limited	
3018612	GREATWALL (CHINA) LIMITED	長城(中國)有限公司
3019090	HIGHLY EFFECTIVE COMPANY LIMITED	
3018541	HOLLY DEVELOPER INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED	昊利實業發展有限公司
1861038	HONG KONG SIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED	香港賽科科技有限公司
1862775	Hong Kong Jing Teng Trading Limited	香港競騰貿易有限公司
3018573	I'MPROVABLE COMPANY LIMITED	
3018569	KALEIDO COMPANY LIMITED	
3018985	LA RAPSODIE INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED	卡勒國際貿易有限公司
2915566	MLKY TRADING COMPANY LIMITED	閔迪貿易有限公司
3019088	SELF-FULFILLING COMPANY LIMITED	
3018990	SERENADE INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED	塔洛國際貿易有限公司
0950347	SOMEX H.K. LIMITED	
3018322	SPEEDY CROSS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	聯捷國際有限公司
1861021	SPI (HK) Industrial co., Limited	思比愛(香港)實業有限公司
2794266	Taichuan HK CO., Limited	臺川實業(香港)有限公司
3018566	YLVA COMPANY LIMITED	

6 October 2023

Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies